	A= -:		Docket N	No.: 2522-00005
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	05-31-2	2007	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Pt8/REV04				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab s∮ttings → → → ▼			•	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pau	103411	344		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul DeWitt Frey David Tse-Zhou Lu David Frederick Lyons, II	9.67	2. Name and		ceiving party(ies):
David Frederick Lyons, II				
		Internal A	ddress: 1050 B	ing Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	San Carlos	, CA 94070	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	Street Add	dress: Same	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			****
☐ Other				
Execution Date: January 29, 2007 and Fe	ebruary 20, 2007	City:		State: ZIP:
Excoalion Bato.		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(	es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	rs(s):			
If this document is being filed together	, ,	the execution	date of the ann	olication is: Manual 28 2007
- ·	••			March 28, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	В. Р.	atent No.(s)	
				3
				Fig.
Д	ا Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🔲 Yes	s ⊠ No	OFFICE OF
5. Name and address of party to whom co				
concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Mala Im D				
Name: Michael T. Raggio		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00
Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C	<u>.</u>	⊠ Enclos	sed - Any exces	s or insufficiency should be -
2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410		credite	ed or debited to	deposit account
Auburn Hills, MI 48326		☐ Author	rized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: Same		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
		04-1131		
		V4-1131		
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy
Michael T. Raggio		mehne	Tirregge	March 28, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	ages including cover she			
	il documents to be recorded with r Mail Stop Assignment I d States Patent and Trademark	Recordation Services	s	313-1450
		,		PATENT

U.S. PTO 11/729817	Docket No.: 2522-00005
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03/29/2007	04-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03-01) OMB Nd. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Of
POB/REV04 1130 0 1	
Tab settings → → ↓	401741
To the Director of the United States Pate 103	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul DeWitt Frey David Tse-Zhou Lu	Name: Telsa Motors, Inc.
David Frederick Lyons, II	
	Internal Address: 1050 Bing Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	San Carlos, CA 94070
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Same
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 29, 2007 and February 20, 2007	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: bandary 23, 2007 and 1 cordary 20, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	Additional manife(a) of additional (ca) attached (ca) attached (ca)
04/62/2017 McARPICATION NO.45-2017 Filing Date  01 F0:2011	80 Patent No.(s) 04/02/2007 HDEMESS1 00000018 11729817 05 FC:8021 40.00 07
Additional numbers attached	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael T. Raggio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410	credited or debited to deposit account
Auburn Hills, MI 48326	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit account number:
	04-1131
City: State: ZiP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael T. Raggio	March 28, 2007
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date heet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			2522-00005		
This is an As	signment of the following rig	hts, title and interest: (check all that a	pply):		
	United States of America ri	ghts, title and interest in the invention			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	nvention				
AN ELECT	RO MECHANICAL CONNECT	OR FOR USE IN ELECTRICAL APPLIC	ATIONS		
nventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Addres	SS		
Paul DeW	tt Frey	810 Arkansas Street, San I	Francisco, CA 94107		
David Tse	-Zhou Lu	P.O. Box 17709, Stanford,	CA 94309		
David Fred	derick Lyons II	345 Sequoia Avenue, Palo	Alto, CA 94306		
Assignee					
	Name	Addre	255		
Tesla Motors, Inc.		1050 Bing Street			
		San Carlos, CA 94070			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 2 |

AS03A/REV02

Docket No.

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2522-00 005

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby ac Knowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature Date
Paul DeWitt Frey	19972 29 SAN 07
David Tse-Zhou Lu	20 FEB 2007
David Frederick Lyons II	N 1/2 20 FEB 2007

[Page 2 of 2]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2522-00 €05

(Although notarization is not necessar		tarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 29 lay of	Joursel	he year 2001
State of California  County of San Mateo  Before me personally appeared Paul C	NATA Francis	EDITH MEZZAVILLA Commission # 1688294 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2010
who acknowledged the foregoing inst	peWitt Frey rument to be a free a of Jawany	ici ana aeea ana aiso representea inat ne or sne is autnorizea to
		- Horboli
Executed this 29 (ay o) at	Sourced	he year 2007
who acknowledged the foregoing inst	Tse-Zhou Lu rument 10 De a Jree a vof うるいまん	EDITH MEZZAVILA  Commission # 1688294  Commission # 1688294  Son Motiory Public - Colifornia S
		Patr Mypulin
Executed this 20 lay o	February	he year 2007
State of California  County of San Matro		(Signature of frientor)  EDITH MEZZAVILLA  Commission # 1688294  Notary Public - California
Before me personally appeared David	Frederick Lyons II trument to be a free to	act and acea and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2000
		Us Malin

[Page 3 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007**